Form 3160-5 (JUNE 1990)

as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

	CONFIDENTI	P I
ATES HE INTERIOR IANAGEMENT		
		5

Budget Bureau No 1004-0135

Expires March 31, 1993

5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

#### SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

COMPANIA NOTICE AND INC.	KIO ON WELLS	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" f	for such proposals SSEP 22	G6_ff Indian, Allotte or Tribe Name Jicarilla Apache Tribe
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE  1. Type of Well X Gas Well Other:	AL BUQUERQU	N/A
2. Name of Operator  Mallon Oil Company	South S	8. Well Name and No. Jicarilla 458-6 No. 5
P.O. Box 2797 Durango, CO 81302	( ) 382-940	9. Well API No. 30-039-25951
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 2337' FSL and 1546' FWL (NE SW) Unit K Sec. 6, T30N-R03W	23439	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area  East Blanco; Pictured Cliffs  11. County or Parish, State  Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO IND	DICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR	RT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		DF ACTION
Notice of Intent      Subsequent Report      Final Abandonment Notice  13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertined.  Mallon proposes to change the surface casing described in the surfac	ent to this zone.)* epth to 250 ft with cement circu	ılated to surface.
Mallon Oil Company feels that 250ft of surface c any shallow water aquifers. Previous wells drille utilized surface casing depths from 110'-160'. In we have not encountered any water through or b	ed by Robert L. Bayless in the E the past year through our drill	ast Blanco field
Signed Chusty Divides  Ins space for federal or state of fice use)	Title <u>Production Clerk</u>	Date <u>4-20-9</u> 0
Approved BConditions of approval, if any:	Title Peris For.	Date 0 > /12/00
Title 18 U. S. C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make any departmen	nt or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or frau	dulent statements or representations as

\*See Instruction on Reverse Side

Form 3160-5 (JUNE 1990)

1 Type of Well

2. Name of Operator

3. Address and Telephone No.

Oil Well X Gas Well

4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)

Mallon Oil Company

P.O. Box 2797 Durango, CO 81302

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

#### **SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS**

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or really to a different reservoir.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

	product prisade view after 0132
	Expires March 34, 1983
	5. Lease Designation and Serial No. Jic 458
	6. If Indian, Allotte or Tribe Name
į	Jicarilla Apache Tribe
	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
	N/A
	Well Name and No.
	Jicarilla 458-6 No. 5
	9. Well API No.
	30-039-25951
	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
	East Blanco; Mancos
	11. County or Parish, State
	Rio Arriba, New Mexico
PORT	, OR OTHER DATA

	2337' FSL and 1546' FWL (NE/SW) Unit K Sec. 6, T30N-R03W	EN EL SI VI ME DE	11. County or Parish, State Rio Arriba, New Mexico
12	CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO	) INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT	, OR OTHER DATA
	TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ACTION
	X Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
	Subsequent Report	Recompletion Plugging Back	New Construction  Non-Routine Fracturing
	Final Abandonment Notice	Casing Repair Altering Casing	Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection
		X Other: Depth Change	Dispose Water
13 Describe F	Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and thus pertinent		(Note: Report results of multiple completion on West  Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form )

subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this zone.)\*

Mallon Oil Company requests a change of the existing APD for the above referenced well. The new targed depth is 7000'. The attached portions of the APD reflect any associated changes. Please note the changes related to a closed mud system that we have recently started to use.

Surface Casing most be at heast 320' deep for TD 5001' to 8000'

ChuJE.,

$\mathcal{A}$ $\wedge$ $\cdot$	
Signed Gay Davis  Title Office Manager	Date: 10/31/00
Approved B STO Title Lands and Mineral Resource:  Original Conditions of approval, it any:  Original Conditions of Stall apply for surface.	··• <b>e</b>
Title 18 U. S. C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of as to any matter within its jurisdiction.  The 18 U. S. C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of the control of the Control of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of the Control of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of the Control of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictions or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictions or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictions or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictions or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictions or fraudulent statements of the United States any false, fictions or false, fictions or false for false and false f	or representations as

# **UNITED STATES**

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE

FORM APPROVED

(Other instructions on

OMB NO. 1004-0136

			-	OF THE INTER		reverse sid	de)	Expires February 28, 1995
				ND MANAGEMEN		<u></u>		5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
Tone or work	APPLI	CATION	FOR PE	ERMIT TO DRIL	L OR DEEP	EN		JIC 458
a. TYPE OF WORK	Drill	X		Deepen	]			6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME  Jicarilla Apache  7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
Oil Well	Gas Well	X	Other		Single Zone	Multiple	Zone	N/A
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	R Mallon Oil	Compa	nv					8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO.  Jicarilla 458-6 No. 5
3. ADDRESS AND TELE	PHONE NO.					56. C. C. C. C. C.	7	9. API WELL NO.
	<sup>o</sup> .O. Box 3 Carlsbad, i		220	(EOE) 995 4500		360	5	-
LOCATION OF WELL	(Report locatio	n clearly an	d in accordar	(505) 885-4596	473	No.	<del></del>	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT E. Blanco, Mancos
At surface 2	2337' FSL	and 15	46' FWL	(NE/SW) Unit K		RNOV 200	س م	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK.
t proposed prod. zone 2	2337' FSL	and 15	46' FWL	(NE/SW) Unit K	2/2 07 6V	M OON V		AND SURVEY OR AREA
4. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECT	ION FROM	NEAREST T	OWN OR POST OFFICE	· Veg	- Car - 3		Sec. 6, T30N-R3W  12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
		ast of B	loomfiek	d, New Mexico	V.		\@ <u>`</u>	Rio Arriba NM
5. DISTANCE FROM PROCESSION TO NEADERS		15	46'		16. NO. OF \$6	RES IN LEASE		NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED
OCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE L		10	·+U		256	Secretalist	المستعر	THIS WELL 114
Also to nearest drig. unit						-		רוז
8. DISTANCE FROM PR				40000	19. PROPOSE			ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS
O NEAREST WELL, DR PR APPLIED FOR, ON T		•		1000'		15000 FOOT	ו	Dotani
I. ELEVATIONS (SHOW			Etc.)	7061'	22 APPROV DAT	E WORK WILL STA	07	Rotary 08/17/98
3.	VVIII TILL	4,10,000,		OPOSED CASING				00/17/90
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE,	SIZE OF C		WEIGHT PE		<del></del>	G DEPTH	QUANTITY OF CEMENT
12-1/4"		8-5/8"		2	4#		250)	Circulate to surface
7-7/8"	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5-1/2"		15	5.5#		7000'	1200 sks)to surface
						1		
		·		.		1 1 5t be ≥ 32		
-1/2" casing will onsistent with F the following a prilling Program whibit 1: Blow whibit A: Loca whibit B: Road	l be ceme ederal req attachmen	ented at gulation its: /entor E Elevatio pelines	TD. If no s. Speci quipment on Plat	ific programs as	ie well will I	oe plugged a	and abar as Order te Layou n Faciliti ingency	ndoned in a manner r No. 1 are outlined ut les Plan
		•		osal is to deepen dive da				www.productive.zone. If proposal is
				locations and measured a				
4.			\				at province	, program, many.
IGNED: )	y Lindema	<u></u> ` an	1	TITLE:	Operations	s Superinten	dent	DATE 10/31/00
This space for E-d	Ctate - 5							
This space for Federal or	State office us	æ)						
ERMIT NO.						APPR	OVAL DATE	<b></b>
oplication approval does perations thereon. ONDITIONS OF APPRO		certify that	the applicant	holds legal or equitable t	title to those rights	s in the subject leas	se which wou	uld entitle the applicant to conduct
PPROVED BY				TITLE			_ DATE .	
				*See Instruction	ons On Reve	rse Side		
	4004	-1 "						
me to U.S.C. Secti	ion ioo1, ma	akes it a (	rime for a	ny person knowingly	and willfully to	make to any c	epartmen	at or agency of the United States

any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. + - Truesce excess = 50% only @ n 75%

## **DRILLING PROGRAM**

Attached to Form 3160-3
Mallon Oil Company
Jicarilla 458-6 No. 5
2337' FSL & 1546' FWL (NE/ SW) Unit K
Sec. 6, T30N-R3W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Lease Number: JIC458

1. Geologic name of surface formation: San Jose

### 2. Estimated tops of important geologic markers:

San Jose	Surface
Ojo Alamo	3230'
Kirtland	3458'
Fruitland	3478'
Pictured Cliffs	3768'
Lewis	3800'
Mesa Verde	5900'
Mancos	6200'
Total Depth	7000

## 3. Estimated depths of anticipated fresh water, oil or gas:

San Jose	50'	Fresh Water
Ojo Alamo	3230'	Gas
Fruitland	3478'	Gas
Pictured Cliffs	3768'	Gas
Lewis	3800'	Gas
Mesa Verde	5900'	Gas
Mancos	6200'	Gas

No other formations are expected to give up oil, gas, or fresh water in measurable quantities. The surface fresh water sands will be protected by setting 8-5/8" casing at 500' and circulating cement back to surface.

## 4. Proposed casing program:

Hole Size	Interval	Casing OD	Casing weight, grade, thread
12-1/4"	0'-250'	8-5/8"	24.0 lbs/ft, K55, ST&C
7-7/8"	0'-7000'	5-1/2"	15.5 lbs/ft, K55, LT&C

Jicarilla 458-6 No. 5 Drilling Plan Page 3

#### **Cement Program:**

8-5/8" surface casing: Cemented to surface with 110 sks Class B,or Type III cement containing 2% CaCl<sub>2</sub>, 0.25 lb/sk Cello Seal, slurry to be mixed at 15.6 lb/gal, yield 1.18 cuft/sk. Circulate cement to surface.

5-1/2" production casing: 1200 sks 50/50 POZ, containing 6- 1/4 lb/sk Gilsonite, .3% Fluid loss, 3% KCl mixed at 13.7 lb/gal, 1.26 cu ft/sk, 30% excess. Circulate cement to surface.

50%

# 5. Minimum specifications for pressure control (2M System):

The blowout preventor equipment (BOP) shown in Exhibit 1 will consist of a double ram type (2000 psi WP) preventor. The unit will be hydraulically operated and the ram type preventor will be equipped with blind rams on top and drill pipe rams on bottom. The BOP will be nippled up on the 8-5/8" surface casing and used continuously until TD is reached. BOP and accessory equipment will be tested to 1000 psi before drilling out of surface casing. Pipe rams will be operationally checked on each trip out of the hole. These checks will be noted on the daily tour sheets. A 2" kill line and 2" choke line will be included in the drilling spool located below the ram-type BOP. Other accessories to the BOP equipment will include a kelly cock and floor safety valve, and choke lines and choke manifold with 2000 psi WP rating.

# 6. Types and characteristics of the proposed mud system:

The well will be drilled to TD with a combination of fresh water and fresh water polymer mud system. The applicable depths and properties of this system are as follows:

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Weight</u>	<u>Viscosity</u>	Water loss
320		(ppg)	(sec)	(cc)
0- <del>250</del> ′	FW	8.5	30-33	NC
	FW (Gel Polymer)	8.5-8.8	30-33	<10cc
4000'-TD	FW (Gel Polymer)	9.0-9.5	32-35	15-20 cc

Sufficient mud materials required to maintain mud properties and meet minimum lost circulation and weight increase requirements, will be kept at the well site at all times.

om 3160-5. UNITED STA	TES	FORM PPROVED
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPO  SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPO  Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"	EINTERIOR	Budgel 9ureau No. 1004-0135
BUREAU OF LAND M.	ANAGENT	5 press March 31, 1993
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPO	DTS ON STUDOOS	Lease Designation and Serial No.
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deeper	RIS OF WELLS OCT 2000	Jic 458/
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"	for such proposals	6. If Indian, Allotte or Tribe Name Jicarilla Apache Tribe
	MY OLOON DAY	oleania Apacite (Tibe
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE	C DIST.S	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
Type of Well		N/A
Oil Well X Gas Well Other:	(6) (2) (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	
Name of Operator	600, 17,30,30	8. Well Name and No.
Mallon Oil Company		Jicarilla 458-6 No. 5
. Address and Telephone No. P.O. Box 2797 Durango, CO 81302	(070)202 0402	9. Well API No.
1.0. box 2191 Bulango, CO 61302	(970)382-9100	30-039-25951
Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)		10. Fleid and Pool, or Exploratory Area
2337' FSL and 1546' FWL (NE/SW) Unit K		East Blanco; Pictured Cliffs  11. County or Parish, State
Sec. 6, T30N-R03W		Rio Arriba, New Mexico
		THE FAMILIE
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INE	DICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR	T, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		F ACTION
Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
	Recompletion	New Construction
X Subsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
	Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection
		Conversion to injection
	X Other: Extension of ADD	Diapage Water
	X Other: Extension of APD	Dispose Water
	X Other: Extension of APD	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on V/ell
<ol> <li>Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date</li> </ol>		(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well  Completion or Recompletion Report and Los form.)
<ol> <li>Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent.</li> </ol>	s, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. I nent to this zone.)*	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well  Completion or Recompletion Report and Los form.)
Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent date subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent Mallon Oil Company request a one (1) year exten Application for Permit to Drill on the above well.	s, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. I nent to this zone.)*	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Los form.)
Mallon Oil Company request a one (1) year exten Application for Permit to Drill on the above well.	s, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. I nent to this zone.)*	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Los form.)
Mallon Oil Company request a one (1) year exten Application for Permit to Drill on the above well.  Thereby early that the foregoing is true and correct gned Gay Pavis	s, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. I nent to this zone.)*	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)  f well is directionally drilled, give  Date: 9/27/00
Mallon Oil Company request a one (1) year exten Application for Permit to Drill on the above well.  Thereby certify that the foreloing is true and correct gened Gay Pavis  Is space for reperat or state office see.  Solution of the vertical depths for all markers and zones pertically and the space of the control of the space of the control of the con	s, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. It nent to this zone.)*  Sion on the  Title Office Manager	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)  f well is directionally drilled, give  Date: 9/27/00
Mallon Oil Company request a one (1) year exten Application for Permit to Drill on the above well.  I hereby early that the foreloing is true and correct and Gay Bavis  BY SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICENSE)	s, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. In nent to this zone.)*  Sion on the  Title Office Manager	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)  f well is directionally drilled, give  Date: 9/27/00
Mallon Oil Company request a one (1) year exten Application for Permit to Drill on the above well.  Thereby entry that the foregoing is true and correct gned Gay Bavis  Its space for Federal or State of Fice disc)  /// S/ Brian W. Davis	s, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. It nent to this zone.)*  Sion on the  Title Office Manager	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)  f well is directionally drilled, give  Date: 9/27/00

.

.